

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7778-7779/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. KASILINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. C.K. Suchariya, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been sought by learned counsel for the petitioner to file complete address of the Civil Court/Trial Court to serve notice on unserved respondents as also to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petition, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| | Court Master