

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7778-7779/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. KASILINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks' time, as last chance, to comply with the previous order dated 30.11.2012, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|