

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS.7778-7779 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18026-18027, 20251-20252 &
20253-20254 OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition,
exemption from filing official translation and stay)

UNION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
N. KASILINGAM & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 26th February, 2013, was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 18th April, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order;

“Despite a last opportunity granted for the purpose, the needful has not been done by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time. Six weeks' time is granted for the purpose subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/-, as cost, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Bar Association Welfare Fund.”

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Terdal, counsel for the petitioner has neither filed complete address of the Civil court/trial court and spare copies of Special Leave Petition nor filed proof regarding payment of Rs. 5,000/- as cost, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Bar Association Welfare Fund, so far.

The default of the Counsel as aforesaid, is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2/cs