

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7778-7779/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in CRLA No.862/2002,CRLA No.268/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. KASILINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not yet complied with the directions of this Court. He prays for six weeks' time finally to do the needful.

Six weeks' time is granted for the purpose failing which these SLPs shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

The petitioner is also permitted to take dasti summons for service.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|